CITY OF SURREY

BYLAW NO. 18289

A bylaw to authorize the City of Surrey to enter into an Agreement with the Township of Langley allowing the City of Surrey to use the water services from the Township of Langley to service a property located at 8425 – 196 Street, Surrey.

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Surrey and the Township of Langley have agreed upon the terms and conditions in regard to the provision of water services to a property located at 8425 – 196 Street, Surrey;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- The City Council of the City of Surrey is hereby authorized to enter into and carry out the terms and conditions of an agreement with the Township of Langley dated for reference July 9, 2014, and the City Clerk is authorized and empowered to execute the agreement on behalf of the City of Surrey.
- This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Surrey-Langley Water Service Agreement 8425 - 196 Street, Bylaw, 2014, No. 18289".

PASSED FIRST READING on the 8th day of September, 2014.

PASSED SECOND READING on the 8th day of September, 2014.

PASSED THIRD READING on the 8th day of September, 2014.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 29th day of September, 2014.

MAYOR CLERK

h:\clerks\by-laws\bylaw library\adopted\18000\18200\byl 18289.docx